112



পশ্চিমবঙ্গা पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

81AB 639173





## **DECLARATION**

We, (1) SRI HARISH KUMAR ROHRA and (2) SRI YOGESH ROHRA, both sons of late Tirath Das Rohra, both by nationality Indians, both by faith – Hindue, both residing at 73, Bangur Avenue, Block 'C', Post Office – Bangur Avenue, Police Station – Lake Town, Kolkata – 700055, State of West Bengal, being the directors of "ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD." and the developer of the proposed project do hereby solemnly declare and state as follows;

23 FEB 2024

ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD

Director

contd ... p/2
ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Director

That we provide and/or arrange the safety measure for the fire fighting system of the proposed building in the following manner;

- 1. Arrangements shall have to be made for sealing all the vertical duct by the materials of adequate fire resisting capacity.
- 2. The electrical installation shall be adequately protected with CO2/D.C.P. Fire Extinguishers.
- 3. Provide manually operated electrical Fire Alrm System with a least three numbers of break glass type call boxes fitted with hooters along with public address system.
- 4. Smoke detector to be provided in ground floor & 1st floor commercial area & inside of all electrical duct.

5. First Aid fire fighting arrangement in the style of placing suitable type of ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. portable Fire Extinguishers, Fire Buckets etc.

DECLARANTS

Identified by me

Samir Bhatbacharya Regd. No.-940/97 City Civil Court, Calcutt.

23 FEB 2024